
 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
 
Public Meeting      Thursday, December 12, 2013 
Parks and Recreation Board    6:30 PM    
Radnor Township      Radnor Township Roll Call Room 
 
Call to Order 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, September 12, 
2013; there were no meetings in October or November. 

2. Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department 
3. Parks Report/Public Works Department 

 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Update on Veteran’s Park Planning (formerly St. Davids Community Park) 
      
 
NEW BUSINESS: 

A. Recognition of Fenton Fitzpatrick, Jr. – Parks and Recreation Board 
B. Recognition of Michael Glynn – Parks and Recreation Board 

 
 
Public Participation 
Adjournment 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
          Over for Announcements 

   
 



 
 
ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings - Monday, December 16 and Monday, January 6 at 
7:00 PM.  All meetings will be held at the Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire 
Room.   

• Parks and Recreation Board Meeting – Thursday, January 9 at Radnor Township 
Building at 6:30 PM.  

• Winter and Spring Programming Registration is open – please refer to the Winter & 
Spring 2014 Recreational Programming and Events Guide available at our website. 

• Santa’s Delivery – Saturday December 14, 2013 from 6:00 to 9:00 PM. 
• Veteran’s Park Planning – Thursday, December 19, 2013 at 6:30 PM at the Wayne 

American Legion Post 668. 
• Mystery Dinner Theatre – Saturday, January 25, 2014 at the Willows Mansion.  
• Daddy Daughter Valentine’s Dance – Friday, February 7, 2014 at the Radnor Hotel. 
• Spring Eggstravaganza & Community Event – Sunday, March 30, 2014 at Villanova 

University. 
 

   
 


